Home and Community Based Resources - Holmes County

Area Agency on Aging Region 9, Inc.- 1-800-945-4250 - Email - aaa9@aaa9.org - or visit our website - www.aaa9.org
“We work with people, communities and organizations to help older adults and people with disabilities live independently and enjoy the highest quality of life possible.” The Area
Agency on Aging Region 9, Inc. (AAA9), serves a nine-county area that includes Belmont, Carroll, Coshocton, Guernsey, Harrison, Holmes, Jefferson, Muskingum, and Tuscarawas
Counties. This list is by no means inclusive of all home and community-based resources in Holmes County. Please refer to your local phone directory or online for additional
resources. For information on cost, availability, and payment options/insurance coverage, please contact the individual service provider.
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Adult Day Service
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Detectors
Home Delivered
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Service Description

Local Provider/Contact Information

Adult Day Service (ADS) is a structured day program outside of the home for adults. Provides
supervised activities with hands-on assistance as needed.

Resources available to assist those
providing care to individuals.

Emergency Response System (ERS)

Is a service designed to improve safety
by providing access to emergency
resources through the simple push of a
button on a special device worn by the
consumer.

Transportation services for the
consumer.

Home Delivered Meals is a service to
provide consumers with a nutritious

Adult Protective Services
Aging and Resource Network

Alzheimer’s Association

Brain Injury Association

Bureau for the Visually Impaired
Bureau for Vocational Rehab

Caregiver Support and Education

ADT

Medical Care Alert

Carol Electric

Critical Signal Technologies
Guardian Medical Monitoring
All Medical Response

Holmes County Senior Center

American Red Cross

Global Meals
Holmes County Senior Center

330-674-1111
844-932-7277

800-272-3900
800-444-6443

800-645-1094
800-282-4536
800-945-4250

855-497-8573
248-946-8172
800-432-9720
888-557-4462
888-349-2400
800-484-0308
330-674-0580

234-303-1262

614-252-4813
330-674-0580

Holmes County Home

Eldercare Locator
HEAP

IRS

LTC Ombudsman
Pomerene Hospital

Pro Senior Legal Hotline

Society for Equal Access

Lifeline Systems

MedScope America
Life Protect 24/7
Valued Relationships

Connect America

Mom’s Meals
Simply EZ HDM’s

330-279-2801

800-677-1116
330-674-6479

800-829-1040
800-967-0615
330-674-1015
800-488-6070
330-343-3668

800-368-2925

800-645-2060

844-203-5617

800-860-4230
800-815-5809

877-508-6667
330-633-7490


mailto:aaa9@aaa9.org
http://www.aaa9.org/

Meals
Service Name

Congregate Meal
Sites

Food
Banks/Kitchens

Personal Care &
Homemaking

Pest Control

Senior Housing

Nursing Facilities
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meal delivered to their home.

Service Description

Congregate Meal Sites. Call specific
sites for days and hours.

Food Pantries/Kitchens are places
where basic provisions and
nonperishable items are supplied free
of charge to people in need. Call
ahead for days and times.

Personal Care provides hands on
assistance with bathing, grooming
and dressing.

Homemaker Service provides the
consumer with assistance to maintain
a clean and healthy environment in
the home.

Pest Control Services

Senior Housing, a living facility for the
use of people who have reached
retirement age and are designed to
meet the needs of seniors.

Nursing Homes offer an array of
services ranging from skilled nursing
to non-skilled or custodial care.
Nursing homes provide room, board

Local Provider/Contact Information

Holmes County Senior Center

Akron-Canton Food Bank
Love Center Food Pantry

Acute Nursing Care
Alliance Home Health Care
Altimate Care

Ember Home Care

Fell’s Quality Home Care

Fell’s Quality Home Care
Foster bridge

Gentle Brook, Inc.

Health Services of Coshocton
Heartfelt Homecare

Holmes Pest Control

Buck Creek Apartments
Glenwood Apartments
Killbuck Creek Apartments

Majora Lane Center

Scenic Pointe

330-674-0580

330-535-6900
330-674-2504

888-306-5329
614-928-3053
330-674-1999
740-922-6888
740-452-3848

740-452-3848
330-308-8585
330-877-7700
740-622-7311
740-622-7311

330-674-9094

330-276-0073
330-674-7187
330-276-7135

330-674-4444

330-674-0015

Millersburg Church of God

Interim Healthcare
Lakeside Home Care

Love’n Comfort Home Healthcare

Precious Home Care

Quality of Life Home Care
Sanctuary Skilled Home Health
Titus Healthcare

Vision Home Health Care

Your Home Court Advantage

Liberty Shield

Sunshine Villa

330-231-7058

877-759-2106
419-827-2222
740-450-7658

614-268-3295
740-432-5900
330-239-3490
740-671-9412
614-338-8100
330-364-6602

419-689-3634

330-674-3507

Walnut Hills Retirement Community 330-893-3200

Sycamore Run Nursing & Rehab

Walnut Hills Nursing Home

330-674-0015
330-893-3200



Service Name

Assisted Living

Facilities

Hospitals/Centers

Housing
Assistance

Housing Repair

Assistance

Free Smoke Alarm
Emergency, Crisis,
Shelters and

Programs

Visual and

Hearing-Impaired

Resources

2019

(meals), activities, personal care and
24 hr. nursing and access to medical
services.

Service Description

Facilities offering an apartment like
setting where residents have access to
staff 24 hours a day for help with
personal care, homemaking, meal
preparation, medication monitoring
and assistance, and socialization.

Medical/Mental Health Facilities
offering treatment to individuals in
need of care with inpatient/outpatient
treatment varying per location.

Organizations and Agencies who
assist with forms, applications, or
financial subsidies and other monetary
assistance.

Home Repair and Weatherization for
individuals who meet certain criteria
and income guidelines.

Crisis Lines are phone numbers people can
call to get immediate mental health or
substance abuse treatment.

Emergency Housing and information for
individuals in need of a temporary safe
place to stay or housing/utility assistance.

Support and Education for those with
visual and/or hearing disabilities.

Local Provider/Contact Information

Holmes County Home
Green Ridge

Counseling Center of Holmes County
DaVita Millersburg Dialysis

Holmes County Cardiology Services
Mental Health & Recovery Board
Pomerene Hospital

Department of Family Services
Homeless Prevention Program
Holmes County C.H.I.P
Kno-Ho-Co

AEP Community Assistance
Area Agency on Aging
Columbia Gas of Ohio COAD
Holmes County C.H.I.P

Home Weatherization
American Red Cross

Addiction Campuses 24/7 Help
Crisis Intervention Hotline

CapTel Phone Captioning Services
starkeycares@starkey.com
National Federation of the Blind
National Federation of the Deaf

330-279-2801
330-674-1026

330-674-6697
866-544-6741

330-473-6049
330-674-5772
330-674-1015

330-674-1111
614-280-1984
330-674-8625
330-674-6479

800-672-2231
800-945-4250
740-594-8499
740-622-0529
740-622-9801
234-303-1262
888-966-8973
800-344-5818

877-217-7006

free hearing aids

410-659-9314
301-587-1789

Walnut Hills Retirement Home

Pomerene Multi Specialty Care
Pomerene Occupational Medicine
Pomerene Pediatrics

Pomerene Rehabilitation
Wooster Community Hospital

Save the Dream Foreclosure Prev.
Homeless Assistance for Youth
United Way of Holmes County
Love Inc.

Salvation Army
USDA Rural Development
United Way of Holmes County

330-893-3200

330-674-3000
330-763-8688
330-674-3333
330-674-9066
330-263-8100

888-404-4674
740-653-4146
330-264-5576
330-473-6017

330-674-5151
740-373-7113
330-264-5576

Homeless Crisis Response Program
Mental Hith. Recovery Board Crisis

Ohio Lions Club

Ohio State School for the Deaf
Ohio Telephone Relay Service
Ohioans With Disabilities

614-466-2285
330-264-2527

614-539-5060

614-728-1424
Dial 711

800-617-6733


mailto:starkeycares@starkey.com
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County/State
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Additional Health
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LBGTQ Resources

Stairlifts

Behavioral Health
Resources

Lawn Care
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Service Description

State and County Offices contact
numbers.

Support and Education for

individuals and families with

chronic illness.

Support and Resource Connections for

the LBGTQ Community.

Mobility/Accessibility

Support and Resources for behavioral

health needs.

Lawn Services

Ohio Center for Deafblind Education 614-897-0020

Ohio School for the Blind

800-310-3317

Society for Equal Access

Local Provider/Contact Information

Domestic Violence Hotline
Holmes County Board of DD
Holmes County DJFS

Holmes County Health Dept.
Holmes County Sheriff

Holmes County Veterans Services
Hospice of Holmes County

NAMI of Holmes County

Ohio Attorney General

American Cancer Society
American Diabetes Association
American Heart Association
American Lung Association
American Red Cross

Arthritis Foundation

Legal Aid of SE & Central Ohio

National Youth Talk line

Youth & Adult Hotline

800-799-7233
330-674-8045
330-674-1111
330-674-5035
330-674-1936
330-674-4806
800-674-8448
330-264-1590
800-282-0515

614-228-8466
614-436-1917
614-848-6676
614-279-1700
614-253-2740
800-283-7800

888-246-4420

800-246-7743
888-273-8255

101 Mobility

Ohio Benefits Bank

Ohio Dept. of Insurance

Ohio Dept. of Veterans Services
Ohio Income Tax Assistance
Ohio KePro Medicare Beneficiary
Ohio Medicaid Consumer Hotline
Salvation Army

Social Security Administration
USDA Rural Development

Epilepsy Foundation
Huntington’s Disease Society
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society
Muscular Dystrophy Assoc.
Multiple Sclerosis Society
Parkinson Foundation

United Way

ProSeniors Legal Hotline

National Senior Hotline

Trans Lifeline

614-825-3920

The Counseling Center of Wayne and Holmes Counties (330) 264-9029

National Alliance on Mental lllness of Wayne and Holmes County (330) 264-1590
Anazao Community Partners (330) 264-9597
SpringHaven Counseling Center (330) 359-6100
Family Life Counseling & Psychiatric Services (330) 275-0573

One Eighty (330) 264-8498
Bair’s Lawn Care

330-473-9091

330-343-9292

800-640-6446
800-686-1526
614-644-0898
800-282-1780
800-589-7337
800-324-8680
330-674-5151
800-772-1213
614-255-2400

614-357-0874
614-460-8800

614-476-7194

800-572-0085
800-344-4867
614-890-1901
614-227-2700
800-488-6070

888-234-7234
877-565-8860



Emergency Hotline = Human Trafficking Hotline National Drug Helpline National Suicide Hotline
Numbers 888-373-7888 844-289-0879 988
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