## Home and Community Based Resources - Holmes County

Area Agency on Aging Region 9, Inc.- 1-800-945-4250 - Email - aaa9@aaa9.org - or visit our website - www.aaa9.org

"We work with people, communities and organizations to help older adults and people with disabilities live independently and enjoy the highest quality of life possible." The Area Agency on Aging Region 9, Inc. (AAA9), serves a nine-county area that includes Belmont, Carroll, Coshocton, Guernsey, Harrison, Holmes, Jefferson, Muskingum, and Tuscarawas Counties. This list is by no means inclusive of all home and community-based resources in Holmes County. Please refer to your local phone directory or online for additional resources. For information on cost, availability, and payment options/insurance coverage, please contact the individual service provider.

Service Name	Service Description	Local Provider/Contact Information			
Adult Day Service	Adult Day Service (ADS) is a structured day program outside of the home for adults. Provides supervised activities with hands-on assistance as needed.		Holmes County Home	330-279-2801	
Caregiver Resources	Resources available to assist those providing care to individuals.	Adult Protective Services Aging and Resource Network Alzheimer's Association Brain Injury Association Bureau for the Visually Impaired Bureau for Vocational Rehab Caregiver Support and Education	330-674-1111 844-932-7277 800-272-3900 800-444-6443 800-645-1094 800-282-4536 800-945-4250	Eldercare Locator HEAP IRS LTC Ombudsman Pomerene Hospital Pro Senior Legal Hotline Society for Equal Access	800-677-1116 330-674-6479 800-829-1040 800-967-0615 330-674-1015 800-488-6070 330-343-3668
Emergency Response System	Emergency Response System (ERS) Is a service designed to improve safety by providing access to emergency resources through the simple push of a button on a special device worn by the consumer.	ADT  Medical Care Alert  Carol Electric  Critical Signal Technologies  Guardian Medical Monitoring  All Medical Response	855-497-8573 248-946-8172 800-432-9720 888-557-4462 888-349-2400 800-484-0308	Lifeline Systems  MedScope America  Life Protect 24/7  Valued Relationships  Connect America	800-368-2925 800-645-2060 844-203-5617 800-860-4230 800-815-5809
Transportation	<b>Transportation</b> services for the consumer.	Holmes County Senior Center	330-674-0580	Connect America	000 013 3003
Free Smoke Detectors		American Red Cross	234-303-1262		
Home Delivered	<b>Home Delivered Meals</b> is a service to provide consumers with a nutritious	Global Meals Holmes County Senior Center	614-252-4813 330-674-0580	Mom's Meals Simply EZ HDM's	877-508-6667 330-633-7490

Meals	meal delivered to their home.				
Service Name	Service Description	Local Provider/Contact Information			
Congregate Meal Sites	<b>Congregate Meal Sites.</b> Call specific sites for days and hours.	Holmes County Senior Center	330-674-0580		
Food Banks/Kitchens	Food Pantries/Kitchens are places where basic provisions and nonperishable items are supplied free of charge to people in need. Call ahead for days and times.	Akron-Canton Food Bank Love Center Food Pantry	330-535-6900 330-674-2504	Millersburg Church of God	330-231-7058
Personal Care & Homemaking	Personal Care provides hands on assistance with bathing, grooming and dressing.  Homemaker Service provides the consumer with assistance to maintain a clean and healthy environment in the home.	Acute Nursing Care Alliance Home Health Care Altimate Care Ember Home Care Fell's Quality Home Care Fell's Quality Home Care Foster bridge Gentle Brook, Inc. Health Services of Coshocton Heartfelt Homecare	888-306-5329 614-928-3053 330-674-1999 740-922-6888 740-452-3848 330-308-8585 330-877-7700 740-622-7311 740-622-7311	Interim Healthcare Lakeside Home Care Love'n Comfort Home Healthcare  Precious Home Care Quality of Life Home Care Sanctuary Skilled Home Health Titus Healthcare Vision Home Health Care Your Home Court Advantage	877-759-2106 419-827-2222 740-450-7658 614-268-3295 740-432-5900 330-239-3490 740-671-9412 614-338-8100 330-364-6602
Pest Control Senior Housing	Pest Control Services  Senior Housing, a living facility for the use of people who have reached retirement age and are designed to	Holmes Pest Control  Buck Creek Apartments Glenwood Apartments Killbuck Creek Apartments	330-674-9094 330-276-0073 330-674-7187 330-276-7135	Liberty Shield  Sunshine Villa  Walnut Hills Retirement Community	419-689-3634 330-674-3507 330-893-3200
Nursing Facilities	Nursing Homes offer an array of services ranging from skilled nursing to non-skilled or custodial care. Nursing homes provide room, board	Majora Lane Center  Scenic Pointe	330-674-4444 330-674-0015	Sycamore Run Nursing & Rehab Walnut Hills Nursing Home	330-674-0015 330-893-3200

	(meals), activities, personal care and 24 hr. nursing and access to medical services.				
Service Name	Service Description	Local Provider/Contact Information			
Assisted Living Facilities	Facilities offering an apartment like setting where residents have access to staff 24 hours a day for help with personal care, homemaking, meal preparation, medication monitoring and assistance, and socialization.	Holmes County Home Green Ridge	330-279-2801 330-674-1026	Walnut Hills Retirement Home	330-893-3200
Hospitals/Centers	Medical/Mental Health Facilities offering treatment to individuals in need of care with inpatient/outpatient treatment varying per location.	Counseling Center of Holmes County DaVita Millersburg Dialysis Holmes County Cardiology Services Mental Health & Recovery Board Pomerene Hospital	330-674-6697 866-544-6741 330-473-6049 330-674-5772 330-674-1015	Pomerene Multi Specialty Care Pomerene Occupational Medicine Pomerene Pediatrics Pomerene Rehabilitation Wooster Community Hospital	330-674-3000 330-763-8688 330-674-3333 330-674-9066 330-263-8100
Housing Assistance	Organizations and Agencies who assist with forms, applications, or financial subsidies and other monetary assistance.	Department of Family Services Homeless Prevention Program Holmes County C.H.I.P Kno-Ho-Co	330-674-1111 614-280-1984 330-674-8625 330-674-6479	Save the Dream Foreclosure Prev. Homeless Assistance for Youth United Way of Holmes County Love Inc.	888-404-4674 740-653-4146 330-264-5576 330-473-6017
Housing Repair Assistance	Home Repair and Weatherization for individuals who meet certain criteria and income guidelines.	AEP Community Assistance Area Agency on Aging Columbia Gas of Ohio COAD Holmes County C.H.I.P Home Weatherization	800-672-2231 800-945-4250 740-594-8499 740-622-0529 740-622-9801	Salvation Army USDA Rural Development United Way of Holmes County	330-674-5151 740-373-7113 330-264-5576
Free Smoke Alarm		American Red Cross	234-303-1262		
Emergency, Crisis, Shelters and Programs	Crisis Lines are phone numbers people can call to get immediate mental health or substance abuse treatment.  Emergency Housing and information for individuals in need of a temporary safe place to stay or housing/utility assistance.	Addiction Campuses 24/7 Help Crisis Intervention Hotline	888-966-8973 800-344-5818	Homeless Crisis Response Program Mental HIth. Recovery Board Crisis	614-466-2285 330-264-2527
Visual and Hearing-Impaired Resources	Support and Education for those with visual and/or hearing disabilities.	CapTel Phone Captioning Services starkeycares@starkey.com free National Federation of the Blind National Federation of the Deaf	877-217-7006 hearing aids 410-659-9314 301-587-1789	Ohio Lions Club Ohio State School for the Deaf Ohio Telephone Relay Service Ohioans With Disabilities	614-539-5060 614-728-1424 Dial 711 800-617-6733

		Ohio Center for Deafblind Education		Society for Equal Access	330-343-9292
		Ohio School for the Blind	800-310-3317		
Service Name	Service Description	Local Provider/Contact Information			
County/State Services	State and County Offices contact numbers.	Domestic Violence Hotline	800-799-7233	Ohio Benefits Bank	800-640-6446
		Holmes County Board of DD	330-674-8045	Ohio Dept. of Insurance	800-686-1526
		Holmes County DJFS	330-674-1111	Ohio Dept. of Veterans Services	614-644-089
		Holmes County Health Dept.	330-674-5035	Ohio Income Tax Assistance	800-282-1780
		Holmes County Sheriff	330-674-1936	Ohio KePro Medicare Beneficiary	800-589-733
		Holmes County Veterans Services	330-674-4806	Ohio Medicaid Consumer Hotline	800-324-868
		Hospice of Holmes County	800-674-8448	Salvation Army	330-674-515
		NAMI of Holmes County	330-264-1590	Social Security Administration	800-772-1213
		Ohio Attorney General	800-282-0515	USDA Rural Development	614-255-2400
Additional Health	Support and Education for	American Cancer Society	614-228-8466	Epilepsy Foundation	614-357-0874
	individuals and families with chronic illness.	American Diabetes Association	614-436-1917	Huntington's Disease Society	614-357-0874
Resources		American Heart Association	614-848-6676	Leukemia & Lymphoma Society	614-476-7194
			614-279-1700	Muscular Dystrophy Assoc.	800-572-008
		American Lung Association  American Red Cross	614-253-2740	Multiple Sclerosis Society	800-372-0083
		Arthritis Foundation	800-283-7800	Parkinson Foundation	614-890-1901
		Artificis Foundation	000-203-7000	United Way	
		Legal Aid of SE & Central Ohio	888-246-4420	ProSeniors Legal Hotline	614-227-2700
		Legal Ala of SE & Central Onlo	000-240-4420	Proseiliors Legal Hotilile	800-488-6070
LBGTQ Resources	Support and Resource Connections for	National Youth Talk line	800-246-7743	National Senior Hotline	888-234-7234
bbar Q Resources	the LBGTQ Community.				
		Youth & Adult Hotline	888-273-8255	Trans Lifeline	877-565-8860
Stairlifts	Mobility/Accessibility		101 Mobility	614-825-3920	
Behavioral Health	Support and Resources for behavioral	The Counseling Center of Wayne and Holmes Counties (330) 264-9029 National Alliance on Mental Illness of Wayne and Holmes County (330) 264-1590 Anazao Community Partners (330) 264-9597			
Resources	health needs.				
		SpringHaven Counseling Center (330) 359-6100 Family Life Counseling & Psychiatric Services (330) 275-0573 One Eighty (330) 264-8498			
Lawn Care	Lawn Services	Bair's Lawn Care 330-473-9091			

Emergency Hotline	Human Trafficking Hotline	National Drug Helpline	National Suicide Hotline
Numbers	888-373-7888	844-289-0879	988